



Rainbow Sweets & Treats

Belgium Chocolate Chip Pancakes

Ingredients: WHEAT flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), raising agents: monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, E450 (diphosphate), E500 (sodium carbonates), starch, potato flour, tapioca flour, cream of tartar, xanthan gum, methylcellulose, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, chuff powder (16.5%), resistant dextrin, emulsifier; lecithin, natural flavouring.

Allergy Info:
Contains WHEAT.

As the separate ingredients are manufactured by a third party, we cannot guarantee they are free from traces of nuts, along with other allergen ingredients not listed, making them unsuitable for those with food allergens.

